LPD Case Number: C4-034990

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

IN THE MATTER OF SEARCH WARRANT FOR THE PREMISES OF **2300 S 16TH STREET** LINCOLN, LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

SEARCH WARRANT RETURN

STATE OF NEBRASKA)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF LANCASTER)	

The undersigned states that she received the Search Warrant issued herein on the 25th day of April, 2024, for the seizure and testing of blood evidence and that she executed the same on the 25th day of April, 2024. Staff of the Lincoln Police Department have made arrangements for the property described in the Inventory filed herein to be delivered to a lab for testing.

Ofc. Payton Hyland #185

SUBSCRIBED to in my presence and sworn to before me this 26 4 2024.

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska **ROXANE G WESTON** My Comm. Exp. April 2, 202





IN THE COUNTY COURT OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

Clark of the District Court

IN THE MATTER OF SEARCH WARRANT FOR THE PREMISES OF 2300 S 16TH STREET LINCOLN, LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

STATE OF NEBRASKA)		INVENTORY OF PROPERTY
)	SS.	SEIZED BY VIRTUE OF THE
COUNTY OF LANCASTER))		SEARCH WARRANT ISSUED
	·		HEREIN

Payton Hyland, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says the following is an inventory of the property seized by exigent circumstance and to be tested by virtue of the Court Order issued herein:

The undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of the following described property seized from Alexis E. Stoyan, 11-15-2006, 2300 S 16th Street, Lincoln, Lancaster County, Nebraska:

One (1) Lynn Pavey Kit containing two (2) vials of blood collected from the above named person on 04-25-2024 at 0127 hours by Ashley Vasquez.

Inventory made in the presence of Witness' Name

Ofc. Payton Hyland #1857

SUBSCRIBED to in my presence and sworn to before me this 26 th day of 20 24.

Notary Public

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska
ROXANE G WESTON
My Comm. Exp. April 2, 2025

RECEZPT

The undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of the following described property seized from Alexis E. Stoyan, 11-15-2006 2360 S. 16th Street Lincoln, Lancaster County, Nebraska:

One (1) Lynn Pavey Kit containing two (2) vials of flood collected from the above name person on 04-25-2024 at 0127 hours by 45 kley Vasquez.

DATED this 25th day of [April, 2024]

Law Ent Hofficer

WIT 5

[C4-034990]

IN THE COUNTY OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA STATE OF NEBRASKA) ss. SEARCH WARRANT COUNTY OF LANCASTER OF THE COUNTY OF LANCASTER OF THE

TO: Officer Payton Hyland with the Lincoln Police Department, Lancaster County, Nebraska, and any and all law enforcement officers.

WHEREAS, Payton Hyland has filed an Affidavit is affore the undersigned Judge of the County Court of Lancaster County, Nebraska, a copy of which affidavit is attached hereto and made a part hereof; the court finds that the facts set forth in raid Affidavit are true, and that those facts do constitute grounds and probable cause for the issuance of a Search Warrant.

THEREFORE, you are commanded to collect and a much the blood of Alexis E. Stoyan whose date of birth is 11-15-2006 as identified in the attached Affidavit. The collection and search of said blood for ** alcohol shall be done in accordance with Title 177 Chapter 1 and all other applicable Nebraska laws. Two vials of blood shall a collected. The warrant may be served at any time as evidence of the crime will be destroy

This search warrant shall be executed and returned within ten (10) days to a Judge of the County Court of Lancaster County, Nebraska.

Given under my hand and seal this day of Ary J., 20 2. J.

Judge The County Court

Name County Court Judge

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

)	
STATE OF NEBRASKA)	
) ss.	AFFIDAVIT FOR SEARCH
COUNTY OF LANCASTER)	WARRANT FOR BLOOD

COMES NOW: Officer Payton Hyland with the Lincoln Police Department, being first duly sworn upon oath, deposes and states as follows:

- 1. Your AFFIANT is a full-time certified law enforcement official in the State of Nebraska. As part of that certification, your AFFIAN received instruction on driving under the influence investigations, including, but not limited to: intoxicated persons' driving behavior; physical signs of intoxication; administration of Standardized Field Sobriety Tests, including the horizontal gaze nystagmus, walk and turn, one leg stand, and wet labs: and administering preliminary breath tests.
- 2. Your AFFIANT was working in their official capacity as a law enforcement official on 04-24-2024 at 2143 hours and during that time, your AFFIANT contacted the suspect, Alexis E. Stoyan, whose date of birth is 11-15-2006 Your AFFIANT believes that probable cause exists to believe that said suspect was operating or in the actual physical control of a motor whicle on a public highway or private property open to public access while under the influence of alcohol and/or drugs for the following reason(s): Alexis was contacted following being involved in a rollover accident just west of the intensection of 33rd and O Street, where Alexis reportedly was passing a vehicle and instanted the rear of it, causing

that vehicle to roll several times. Upon speaking with Mexis, she smelled heavily of alcohol and initially denied any alcohol use. Aler is stated she was operating a motor vehicle as the sole occupant and was passing to other involved vehicle and accidentally "clipped" it. A witness, Mckenna A. Co. AF 01-18-2005 reported observing Alexis consuming alcohol prior to the accidental type of the accidental type of the property of the accidental type of the property of the accidental type of the accidental

- Upon contact, your AFFIANT noticed during their stigation, or was informed that said suspect exhibited the following signs of interest cation:
 Odor of alcohol, Bloodshot eyes, Watery eyes, Slussepeech, Admission of alcohol consumption, vehicle accident.
- 4. Your AFFIANT Administered field sobriety test an suspect showed signs of impairment
- 5. At the conclusion of the field sobriety test, your A! NT:

 Administered a preliminary breath test and said sure a lead a result of .161 grams of alcohol per 210 liters of breath.
- 6. Your AFFIANT believes that the suspect was under antiquence of alcohol and/or drugs at the time he/she was operating or in a physical control of a motor vehicle.
- 7. Your AFFIANT is now seeking a search warrant for a procurement of a blood sample and to authorize a qualified individual, as it and by Neb. Rev. Stat. § 60-6,201, to withdraw a sample(s) of said suspect?

law for purposes of formal chemical testing of his/ concentration of alcohol and/or drugs.

blood to determine the

8. Your AFFIANT believes, or has reason to believe, i refused, or will be unable to voluntarily provide a :following reasons: Refused consent.

the suspect will refuse, has le his or her blood for the

9. Your AFFIANT requests permission to detain the St period not to exceed five (5) hours, and to use reason circumstances, in order to accomplish the authorized

et, if necessary, for a te force under the rposes of the warrant.

10. Your AFFIANT knows Alexis E. Stoyan is current Center West Campus located at 2300 S. 16th Street Nebraska And is under the supervision of medical s Your AFFIANT requests permission to serve this war Center West Campus located at 2300 S. 16th Street Nebraska, or wherever the suspect may be found.

scated at **Bryan Medical icoln, Lancaster County, and/or law enforcement. nt at **Bryan Medical ico a, Lancaster County,

11. Your AFFIANT states that the public interest requi be served at any time and as expeditiously as possible human body constantly metabolizes alcohol and/ccrime will be destroyed with any delay in the same

that the requested warrant or the reason that the s and evidence of the Illection process.

Your AFFIANT says that all the information contain in Lancaster County, Nebraska.

in this Affidavit occurred

Further your $\Delta \mathbb{M}^{-1} = \mathbb{M}^{n}$ shifth not.

Dated this 25 dec. April, 2024.

Officer Pay: lard #1857, AFFIANT

ster County Judge

Printed Name of Lan